
                                                                       

                      7TH Annual Bald Mtn 10K Trail Race 

                        Camp Hydaway, Lynchburg, VA 

                           April 16, 2015 6:00pm 

                           61 degrees, overcast 

                                      

                                      

Place Name                No.   Age S City            St 2.8mi   Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== ===== === = =============== == ======= ======= ======= =====  

    1 Brenton Swyers        414  27 M Lynchburg       VA   20:01   43:29   43:29  7:00 

    2 Tim Sosin             401  22 M Lynchburg       VA   21:39   48:18   48:17  7:47  

    3 Jamie Swyers          405  26 F Lynchburg       VA   22:15   49:37   49:37  8:00  

    4 Darrell Wargo         410  46 M Lynchburg       VA   20:53   49:38   49:38  8:00  

    5 Sami Sweeney          404  22 F Lynchburg       VA   22:29   50:38   50:36  8:09  

    6 Devante Lewis         393  22 M Lynchburg       VA   22:45   51:10   50:58  8:13  

    7 Sarah Quigg           417  22 F Lynchburg       VA   23:31   51:46   51:44  8:20  

    8 Jarrod Stillings      403  28 M Lynchburg       VA   23:09   52:25   52:22  8:26  

    9 Rick Foster           413  43 M Lynchburg       VA   23:22   52:27   52:27  8:27  

   10 Charles Hancock       390  20 M Lynchburg       VA   23:26   52:54   52:51  8:31  

   11 Jansen Collins        385  18 F Forest          VA   23:26   53:39   53:33  8:38  

   12 Lee Beaumont          412  46 M Lynchburg       VA   23:59   53:54   53:53  8:41  

   13 Michael Merholz       394  45 M Lynchburg       VA   23:59   53:55   53:55  8:41  

   14 Abby Quigg            416  20 F Lynchburg       VA   24:14   54:28   54:25  8:46  

   15 Allyson Dinges        387  18 F Lynchburg       VA   25:09   55:20   55:14  8:54  

   16 Jamerson Bryant       426  29 M Appomattox      VA   25:03   55:20   55:16  8:54  

   17 Cornfield Kurt        421  57 M Lynchburg       VA   25:23   56:36   56:33  9:07  

   18 Tim Van Voorhis       418  49 M Lynchburg       VA   25:22   56:58   56:52  9:10  

   19 Jonathan Watson       411  31 M Appomattox      VA   25:34   57:20   57:18  9:14  

   20 Duane Stever          402  19 M Manassas        VA   26:06   57:40   57:38  9:17  

   21 Amanda Addington      376  19 F Manassas        VA   25:25   57:44   57:43  9:18  

   22 Blake Edmondson       389  31 M Lynchburg       VA   25:31   58:04   58:02  9:21  

   23 Craig Dixon           388  38 M Spout Spring    VA   26:27   58:38   58:33  9:26  

   24 Hal Morgan            427  24 M Forest          VA   26:22   59:26   59:23  9:34  

   25 Brett Martin          420  45 M Forest          VA   26:46 1:00:59 1:00:48  9:47  

   26 Rachel Walters        424  21 F Lynchburg       VA   27:05 1:01:46 1:01:44  9:57  

   27 Alfonse (buck) Cest   381  41 M Appomattox      VA   26:57 1:02:20 1:02:16 10:02  

   28 Allison Braun         379  25 F Lynchburg       VA   27:28 1:03:01 1:02:56 10:08  

   29 Lauren Lebien         425  21 F Lynchburg       VA   27:58 1:04:01 1:03:59 10:18  



   30 John Burgess          380  52 M Forest          VA   29:30 1:05:02 1:05:02 10:28  

   31 Brandi Chamberlin     382  34 F Lynchburg       VA   29:07 1:06:02 1:05:52 10:36  

   32 Genna Cockerham       384  40 F Monroe          VA   30:33 1:07:53 1:07:45 10:55  

   33 Bill Hutter           415  62 M Lynchburg       VA   29:28 1:09:27 1:09:21 11:10  

   34 Heath Cockerham       423  41 M Monroe          VA   30:50 1:09:48 1:09:38 11:13  

   35 Elaine Maddy          428  46 F Rustburg        VA   31:02 1:10:45 1:10:40 11:23  

   36 Jessica Pall          397  25 F Lynchburg       VA   30:46 1:10:51 1:10:42 11:23  

   37 Allison Thompson      407  24 F Lynchburg       VA   30:46 1:10:51 1:10:42 11:23  

   38 Scott Sears           419  41 M Rustburg        VA   32:21 1:11:15 1:11:08 11:27  

   39 Jordon Palumbo        398  20 M Lynchburg       VA   32:31 1:14:34 1:14:26 11:59  

   40 Susan Crabtree        386  55 F Lynchburg       VA   32:02 1:15:56 1:15:54 12:13  

   41 Samantha Agnoletto    377  20 F Lynchburg       VA   35:33 1:19:27 1:16:48 12:22  

   42 Matthew Merry         395  22 M Lynchburg       VA   35:33 1:19:27 1:16:48 12:22  

   43 Ryley Rush            422  21 F Lynchburg       VA   31:42 1:18:53 1:18:47 12:41  

   44 Jean Turner           408  45 F Amherst         VA   35:19 1:20:14 1:20:07 12:54  

   45 Troy Henson           391  34 M Lynchburg       VA   36:45 1:22:23 1:22:12 13:14  

   46 Anthony Krysiewicz    392  29 M Madison heights VA   36:47 1:23:06 1:22:57 13:21  

   47 Drew Taylor           406  28 M Lynchburg       VA   39:59 1:33:18 1:33:11 15:00  

 

                       2015 Bald Mtn 10K Trail Race 

                        Camp Hydaway, Lynchburg, VA 

                           April 16, 2015 6:00pm 

                                      

                                      

 

                   ********** AWARDS LIST ************** 

 

 

             ********** MALE 10K RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Age City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === ================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Brenton Swyers       27 Lynchburg          VA   43:29   43:29  7:00  

    2 Tim Sosin            22 Lynchburg          VA   48:18   48:17  7:47  

    3 Darrell Wargo        46 Lynchburg          VA   49:38   49:38  8:00  

 

            ********** FEMALE 10K RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 



Place Name                Age City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === ================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Jamie Swyers         26 Lynchburg          VA   49:37   49:37  8:00  

    2 Sami Sweeney         22 Lynchburg          VA   50:38   50:36  8:09  

    3 Sarah Quigg          22 Lynchburg          VA   51:46   51:44  8:20  

 

          ********** MALE MASTERSK RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Age City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === ================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Rick Foster          43 Lynchburg          VA   52:27   52:27  8:27  

 

         ********** FEMALE MASTERSK RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Age City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === ================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Genna Cockerham      40 Monroe             VA 1:07:53 1:07:45 10:55  

 

                          MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 13 

             NO FINISHERS 

 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 13 

             NO FINISHERS 

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  14 - 19 

    1    20 Duane Stever         19 Manassas     VA   57:40   57:38  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  14 - 19 

    1    11 Jansen Collins       18 Forest       VA   53:39   53:33  

    2    15 Allyson Dinges       18 Lynchburg    VA   55:20   55:14  

    3    21 Amanda Addington     19 Manassas     VA   57:44   57:43  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 

    1     6 Devante Lewis        22 Lynchburg    VA   51:10   50:58  

    2     8 Jarrod Stillings     28 Lynchburg    VA   52:25   52:22  

    3    10 Charles Hancock      20 Lynchburg    VA   52:54   52:51  

    4    16 Jamerson Bryant      29 Appomattox   VA   55:20   55:16  

    5    24 Hal Morgan           24 Forest       VA   59:26   59:23  



    6    39 Jordon Palumbo       20 Lynchburg    VA 1:14:34 1:14:26  

    7    42 Matthew Merry        22 Lynchburg    VA 1:19:27 1:16:48  

    8    46 Anthony Krysiewicz   29 Madison heig VA 1:23:06 1:22:57  

    9    47 Drew Taylor          28 Lynchburg    VA 1:33:18 1:33:11  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 

    1    14 Abby Quigg           20 Lynchburg    VA   54:28   54:25  

    2    26 Rachel Walters       21 Lynchburg    VA 1:01:46 1:01:44  

    3    28 Allison Braun        25 Lynchburg    VA 1:03:01 1:02:56  

    4    29 Lauren Lebien        21 Lynchburg    VA 1:04:01 1:03:59  

    5    36 Jessica Pall         25 Lynchburg    VA 1:10:51 1:10:42  

    6    37 Allison Thompson     24 Lynchburg    VA 1:10:51 1:10:42  

    7    41 Samantha Agnoletto   20 Lynchburg    VA 1:19:27 1:16:48  

    8    43 Ryley Rush           21 Lynchburg    VA 1:18:53 1:18:47  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

    1    19 Jonathan Watson      31 Appomattox   VA   57:20   57:18  

    2    22 Blake Edmondson      31 Lynchburg    VA   58:04   58:02  

    3    23 Craig Dixon          38 Spout Spring VA   58:38   58:33  

    4    45 Troy Henson          34 Lynchburg    VA 1:22:23 1:22:12  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

    1    31 Brandi Chamberlin    34 Lynchburg    VA 1:06:02 1:05:52  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

    1    12 Lee Beaumont         46 Lynchburg    VA   53:54   53:53  

    2    13 Michael Merholz      45 Lynchburg    VA   53:55   53:55  

    3    18 Tim Van Voorhis      49 Lynchburg    VA   56:58   56:52  

    4    25 Brett Martin         45 Forest       VA 1:00:59 1:00:48  

    5    27 Alfonse (buck) Cest  41 Appomattox   VA 1:02:20 1:02:16  

    6    34 Heath Cockerham      41 Monroe       VA 1:09:48 1:09:38  

    7    38 Scott Sears          41 Rustburg     VA 1:11:15 1:11:08  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

    1    35 Elaine Maddy         46 Rustburg     VA 1:10:45 1:10:40  

    2    44 Jean Turner          45 Amherst      VA 1:20:14 1:20:07  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 



    1    17 Cornfield Kurt       57 Lynchburg    VA   56:36   56:33  

    2    30 John Burgess         52 Forest       VA 1:05:02 1:05:02  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 

    1    40 Susan Crabtree       55 Lynchburg    VA 1:15:56 1:15:54  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 99 

    1    33 Bill Hutter          62 Lynchburg    VA 1:09:27 1:09:21  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 99 

             NO FINISHERS 


